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BETWEEN

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA
AND

CHRTSTOPHER MOMODU AMtrN (M)

o

F. A. OLUBAI\JO
PRE,SIDING JUDGE

IN TI_IE FEDERAL HIGFI COI]RT OF NIGERIA
IN THE, ASABA JUDICIAL DIVISION

]{OLDE,N AT ASABA

COMPLAINANT

DEFENDANT

BNROLLED ORDBR

UPON TH{S CHARGE dated 2Jtt' Octaber'. .r021

but filed on 28tr' October', 2021"

Charge

That you CIIRISTOPIIER M&MO}-$U
AM[,N (M) sornetimes betweeu Augr,rsi 20110

and 12tr' Septernber,202l in Edo State witirin tlrr:
jurisdiction of this Honourable Conrt cliri

fraurdr*rlently impersonate the identity of PETEIi
CHAUNG with the intent to gain advantage 1-or

yotrrself and thereby comrnitted an of-l'ence

contrary to Section 22(2)(b)(i) of the Cybercrirre
(Prohibition Prever-rtion etc) Act 2.0 X 5 and
punishable under Section 22(2)(bXiv) o1' the

sarne Act.

The Defendant having pleaded GUILTY to the
Charge.

AI\D AFTER I{EARII\G Francis .A. .firho liscl

with K.Y. Bello Esq for the prosecution applying ttrat

the Plea Bargain Agreement dated l4thOclober 2AZl

but llled 28thOctobt,r 2021 be made.ludgrnent of the

Court.
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AND Puschal dlgbome fs4 u,ith A.S. Arteslte i,,t, Esq

for the Defendant r-rot opposing.

IT TS HEREBY ORDERED AS F'OT-{-OWI.;:

1. I)efendant is for-rnd GUILTY as Charged. Fjc, is
sentenced to a teril of 5 (Five) y,,:r,l.s

lmprisonment in the custody of the irliger.l;;n
Correction Service (NCS) with option of **x1,4
(One Million Naira) fine which strall be paid irir;r
the account in which fines leviecl bv tXris Cour.,l
are paid.

2. Cor-ivict shall lbr{bit the properties and ireiri,,
listed at paragraph 3 and 5 of- the plea Berrgiiin
Agreement as well as the balance in the Balrk
accounts listed at paragraph 4 thereof [o tlie
Federal Goverrunent of Nigeria throurgh thr:
E,conomic and Financial Crirnes Conlmission
(EFCC); to wit:

(a) One gold coloured Lexus RX350 wiLh
Registration Nurnber: YAB- 1 28BI(,
Chassis lrhunber: 2TZB1 BA5AC0486.

(b)First Banl<, Account Nurnber:
3117 677398.

(c)Zenith Banl< Account Nr-ulber
2250835377

(d) One iphone 12Pro Max with IME{
Nurnber
3 5 85 9893 2297 493 /3 s 8s 9893 2297 49 .

3. That this order shall not operate to foreclose the
Economic and Fin;rncial Crimes Corrmission
(EFCC) fi'om applying to Courl fbr the forfbiture
of any assets or properties subsequently traced to
the Convict which 0r.e not herein mentioneci.
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4 ' Tirat convict shall rnar<e a written 'ir*clerta.r< ir^,g to
be of good beliavior ancl c.lesist lior, c,-ir,,-rLal
activities.

ISSUED AT ASAtsA, uncler the seal oftlie court;u-rc]

the Hand of the Presiding Judge this 291r, dly ,rf
November,20Zl

EFFIME GtsOR
REGISTRAR
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